

## MINDFULLY WELL A Private Ministerial Association

## MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

Mindfully Well A Private Ministerial Association

By joining Mindfully Well, a Private Membership Association (hereinafter 'PMA'), I agree to the terms and conditions of Mindfully Well PMA set forth as follows:

- 1. Mindfully Well, PMA hereby declares our objective to be the provision of a locus and platform for PMA founders and PMA members in which they may congregate and conduct private business both within the Association and with other Association members. Business is to be kept within the Private Domain and such business enjoys the protections outlined in the Universal Declaration of Human Rights (UDHR) and the Constitution of the United States of America.
- 2. We declare that it is the basic right of all our members to decide for themselves which Association members could be expected to give wise counsel and advice concerning any and all matters not limited to but most certainly including their physical, spiritual and mental wellness.
- 3. As Mindfully Well PMA members we assert our freedom to choose for ourselves the types of therapies and treatments we think best for the alleviation of discomfort and the achievement and maintenance of optimum wellness.
- 4. Membership in Mindfully Well, PMA may be terminated by the Mindfully Well Trustees or their designee at any time, should they conclude that a specific member is interacting with them or any other members in a way that is contrary or detrimental to the focus, principles and betterment of the Association.
- 5. I agree to join Mindfully Well, a Private Membership and Ministerial Association whose members seek to help each other achieve optimum health and a good quality of life. I further agree to extend to others the benefits of the Mindfully Well ministry, to wit: We envision a world where every individual has access to the latest advances in technology that have the ability to empower and uplift humanity. We are committed to providing our members a unique environment that allows the body to re-balance and restore itself.
- 6. Our core values are as follows: We lead from the heart, conducting all interactions from a place of love. We bring value and exceptional experience to all guests. We meet all with gratitude,

integrity and respect. We dedicate ourselves to joyful service. We harmonize with a higher consciousness.

- 7. With respect to the aforementioned 6 particulars of Mindfully Well membership, by my signature hereto, I acknowledge and approve the following:
- A. I am voluntarily changing my capacity from that of a 'public person' to that of a 'private member' thereby accruing to myself the privileges of membership heretofore mentioned.
- B. My activities within the Association are a private contractual matter and outside of the domain of local, state or federal intervention. In the event a member has exposed me to a clear and present danger of substantive evil, upon recommendation and approval of the Association, I may of course pursue a legal action. Other grievances or complaints will be settled by an Association designee or committee.
- 8. I enter into this agreement of my own free will and I acknowledge that I have understood this document and have had my questions answered. I understand that I can withdraw from this agreement and terminate my membership in this Association at any time. I further understand that my membership can and will be revoked if I engage in abusive, violent, menacing, destructive or harassing behavior towards any member of the Association or to any item of property belonging to the Association.

Please print clearly:		
Date		
Print Name	Signature	
Phone Number	E-Mail	
How did you hear about us?		
Emergency Contact Name & Number		
Photo Release Authorization Signature		

Thank You! Mindfully Well, PMA